1Y X : .
PETITIG.N FOR ZONING VALMANCE - ®

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigner, owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which &
destribed ln'l‘htdn:ﬁmud plat Mﬁuhﬂmﬂuﬂhﬂ.@%mwn

e P I = I, TR

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  PBEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

Variance from Section .. 4001 _to_nermit en .achesagry atruckura (geragel... :JE;;MH?M hi::'?

, center o
to he_located in. tha front_yacd lnatead.al fhe requirad. resr JArd.. Church Rd., éth District i OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
RN G i e w pie= SL vl B A e DANIEL W, HANKE, et ux, +  Case No, B2-284-A BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the Ht
following rcasons: (indicale hardship or practical difficulty) | Petitioners -

Due to the aloping conditlion of our property it is impractical RETLLE '
to build elsewhere e
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARAMNCE 111 W, Chasapasie Ave.

rownon, Mmarylasd J1I04

Me. Commissioner: ste

b e i
! i_ g b Nicholas B. Comsodari ?:ﬂ“lg m un Hoad
; Ayrsuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimora County l paiiling Chas o . Hampstead, Md. 2107L
Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations 1 Chorter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are raquested 1o notify e R %8: Ttem Wo. 15 o .
I, or we mhmrmmmﬂﬂt?uﬂuﬂtﬁ%.ﬂﬂ%u filing of this . iy Pl muumm:-iﬂm ' )
i ; | ety : *Bare 4
gk 3 v g1 ook ek 13 S SRECC N B B A o o e of any hering dote of daes which oy be now o heesfer desgnated tharsfr, e i
I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith. s , s i PR Dear Mr. & Mra. Hanke:
gL e L g e e e e petitim. e Feliovias somest
. i | _ - o
which is the subject -{ this Petition. i ‘ -’“‘~,| . , | U et LY P YRS L iy PRy el AL il -1 . R e ﬂfgﬁ“ﬁﬂfﬁmﬂ the “FEFintmuu of the =:-}iﬁs action
. Contract Purchaser: Iﬂllmﬂf[l]'- - ;, -{f,_-_ﬂ;i: :f’féﬁfé_:.r#.--ﬂl e “-_ttl e r"- | 'll.]hl b b e L (1l " 'H;:'\""‘L 3 _: o f a O F .- T I'I.- Y oy firalih Thepar ! mant Iﬂquﬁlm;i::t to “Ttﬁ.‘t sll Mul I]I:'I ﬁ: _r“?ml ilmh!lﬂlﬂ
L L el o _Dantel_¥ Hanke Fe ' Peter Max Zimmerman Jshn 'l':". Hessian, 1[I ' e R (e e e 2l | S e e g cra e 5 M Fraper Prramine ,ml -I:hﬂ'f:m- The Director of Flanning may file a mﬂ.ﬁht'h“ﬂmiﬂt ﬂn;h
{Type ar Print Name) or Print Name) Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County oy e L] o) : Wailding Departsent the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
fg f"‘_} e M Rm. 223, Court House poard of Fiocatisn the requested coning.
* - -El-:-u;.ttlﬂ """""" e ] it e Imhmwhnd 21204 gosing Adminiatration — 1 are all comments gubnitted from the mopbers of the
; 5 } Y | e Committes nt this time that offer or request information on your
---Daoon Lo Henke ... .. ...l I _ - _ Bwvelopoent If similar comsents from the remaining mesbers are received,
. E (Type ar Print Name) o g | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of June, 1982, o copy of the foregoing m’*“}m mrd them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is mot
o= A Downa § K m}u: ______ =i ), 1% {nforsative will be ploced in the hearing file. This petitionwse .
= e e g v ? Crder wos mailed 1o Mr. and Mrs, Daniel W, Hanke, 20013 Grave Run Rood, Hompstead, accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing ce
———— and a hearing aco -
o Ve R SehaaY SeomSuY
S E'? Maryland 21074, Petitioners., Vemy truly yours,
20013 Grave Bun Fd . 2= 785 i e : .
E' Phone No. i [N i ;{d”{,m.lﬁ.&‘,mm.
= 2674 ! J 7 ‘\f B dec
- ---UAmpatesd ________ Ma__ =AY E[- T{,. all VA R PR PP Ry KICHOLAS 7. COMMODARI
= Clity and Stets b John W, Hession, Il Fling Aivisory Comaittee
: e Name, address ind phone number of lagal owner, con- : soning Tions
tract purchaser or representative 1o be contacted 1 HEC:ibec
E ' Enclogures
.........................................
o
asdress 7 PhoreNe.
.- ORDERED By The Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this --.---.IIEL------- day
o e May ., 1052 that the subject malte: of this petition be advertised, us
uired by the Law of Baltimore County, In *wo m?l.rﬂ ol general circilation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zo
Commissioner of Baltumore County in Room 106, County Office in Towson, Ballimore

ssssn M MNT
y DALTIMORE COUNTY i
DEPARTMEMT O [RAFFIC ENGINEERING ] * INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE : June 14, 1982
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ey DHREE
« 494-3330 Mr. Willian laomond, Zoning Commicoioner
STEPHEN £ COLLINS TO..... Mo« Mick Commodoari, Zoning ... Date_.._.. Moy 20th, 1982 .. _._. . Mr, William Naamand
DRECTOR Charles E. Zurnham, Flanz Review , .. 13 rﬂ;inr f?—iadmr“
Permito & Lienges . _______ ___ L Office of Planning Zoning
- R < Baleimore ﬂmf:g Office Building
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 133 W 35 § 36 Pos. Sheets Jrac4y Laos summ""%ﬁ%ﬁ;'iﬁﬁrzi"""ug""
TONSON. MARYLAND 21204 NW 35 I Topo : Aceention: Nick Commodarl, Chairman
10 Tax Map Zoning Plans Advisory Commilittes
HARRY | PISTEL P E I . Mr. William Hammond ; RE: Property Owner: laniel W. and Donna L. Hanke
DIRECTOR May 21, 1982 , Zoning (ormissioner
" : County fffice Building ; Ttenm #210 Btardiavl cammentis Location: NE/S Graves Run Road 1650' N. from ceaterline of Church Road
Mr. William E. Hammond - TONNAOL, Maxyang. LLibe soain 7, 1982
Zoning Commissioner : Item #211 Stardard comenti. Item No.: 215 g Agenda: Meeting of April 27,
County Office Building £ L
Towson, Maryland 21204 _ B e Sl Item #212 See commento. SR
' Doar Mr. 1 2 £ d
e st 4215 ase1-1982 skabn P e d13 Studant coments e o ool ot oy g o
Froperty U"ﬂ'l;:; F:ln:;;;-; :ﬂ;:l ;tﬂﬁ: ; This office has no comments for items 210 through 216. Ttem #21, P ts tc be corrected o1 incorporated into the final plans for Lie property.
m“ Graves " " 8 0O + -
Church Ad . |
5 v T P I () 1. Fire hyerants for the refsrenced propesty are required and shall be
mi 323, P x 464.10/593.27 =2/ 5 Sinzerely, '::Et“ iEISi 2 e e located at intsrvals or fest along an approwed road in
District: & X = - Ttem #216 S d OAANtE. accordance with Balvimore County Standards as published by the
Desr Mr. Hammond: . (_ g7 S Department of Public Works.
; N, - Item #217 Standord commenta.
T - -E-p ll m Sedn. f H‘hiﬂ .ﬂ“ Ilﬂl.tl f l:hﬂ' t-.'1.
The following comments are furnished in regard to tha plat submitted to this office 7 Llﬁi::":d?m::c e PP fiid yox ” an.an e fon *
for review bv the Zonirg Advisory Committee in connection with tha subject item, it { ] 3. The velicle dead end condition shown at *
Highways: i CRM/GMI/T1? € :
: EXCFELS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,
~ Groves Run Road, ar. existing public road, is pruposed to be improved in th
future on a 60-foot hﬁht-u:-m; . - CEB:es « * ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appliciable parts o the
= - . Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
Sediment Control: P :
: . fJ] S The buildings and structures existing or proposgad on the site shall
Derelopment of this property through stripping. grading and stabilizavion eoculd - camply with all applicable requirements of the Naciunal Fire Protaction
result in a sediment pollution prcblem, damaging private and publiec holdings down= ' : Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edicion prior
stream of the preperty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for sll grading, 0. oapancy.
including the stripping of top soil, "
= Peer { ) &é. Sitc plans are approved. as drawn.
| 5 Drains: e
‘ .E__ {%X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nu comoen at this time.
/ ~ Provisions for storm water or drainige have pot been indizaied on the submitte? 18 g | Moved and ml ﬂﬂﬂ;‘?ﬁiw#
plan, e REVIEWTR : . ‘Ei L 37 Ayproveds g bl g _
; . Planning s Fire Prevention Buresu
A drainage svale traverses the easterly portion of this praoperty; a future - ? ;
drainage ond utility easement will be required. i - 2L o ,}‘uﬁ W | ectsl Inspacrion aivistcn
* The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temp rary or permanent) . k= f"'r} t}-"f i EIIJI:,‘I' “-F
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties. especially by the I g
concentration of surfice waters. Correction of any p.oblem which ray result, due to

<
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, soulc be the full - L
responsibility of the Petitioner,

Very truly yours,

el € %Jﬁ- e
- P-E-r e
: Bureau of Publiu'smi.m
RAM : EAM: PWR:53

cg: Jack Wimblay




Pursuant tc the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations would ASMSBASENN
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioneris) rnd the granting of
the varance(s) requested xik will not adversely affect the health, safely, and general welfare of
the emmunity, the variance(s) should »Rswdbosm be granted.

Deputy 254,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of — 3000 .19-22__ that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit an

accessory structure (garage) to be located in the front yard in lieu of the re-
quired rear yard, in accordance with the cite plan filed harein, is hereby GRANTED,
from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the approval of the

aforementioned site plar by the Department of Public Worlis and the Office of

altimore Co

ORDELR RECEIVED FOR FILING

—

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 28, 1982

COUSTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W, Chasapasks Avin.
Towson. Maryland 21204

milo

Wich.las K. Comsodard Mr. & Mra. Taniel W. Hanke
Chairsan 20013 Grave Fun Road
Hampetead, Md. 2107L

E— HE: TItsz lo. 215
Potitionar = M- el W, Banke. =% ux
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Traffic Lagineerlry Toar Mr. & Mrs. Hanke:

grate Foada ‘cemimnion

Bu ean of Bnclosed please {ind addendum comzents for the above-
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Rober: Y, Dubel, Supetintendent Towson, Maryland = 21204

Date: April 27, 1982

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner -
Paltimore County Offic.: Building

1111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: April 27, 1982

RE: Item No: 210, 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217
Property Owner:

Location:

Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population,

Very truly yours)

2 =l

Wa. Nick Fetrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

June 17, 1982

Mr., William E. Rarsond, Zoring Commissioner
officar of Plannil ; and Zoning
County Of.lce Bu” ling

; Towson, M=:yland (204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Comments on Item 215, Zoning Advisory Comm!ttee Meating of
April 27, 1982, are as follows:

Property Ovmer: Daniel W. & Donnae L.« Hanke
Location: NWE 5 GCraves Run Road 16% "' ¥. from centerlinme of Chureh R4,

Existing Zoning: R.C. 2 :
foning: WVariance to permit an accessory structure (garage’
o tlhlﬂltﬂllﬂllfmtﬂﬂlnuﬂﬂfmﬂ—

quf 7ed rear yard.
Acres: 321.10 = thﬂfﬂ!-!?
Discrict: 6th

Tha dwelling fe served by a drilied well and saptic system, both
of which appear te be furmctioning properly. The proposed garage will npot
{ntarferr with the location of tha well or septic system, therafores, o

health hazards are anticipated.
v truly You:
Q :'_H_H‘
- l“r ""‘—:-;1.-4-—1..1?"'

oy -
g- s 'ﬂfﬂtl Director

BUREAU OF ELITROMMENTAL SERVICES

1IF: ru/BUS

e e f e et el S
o o b S A AT G A = ] -

DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONNG
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3353 494-321
' RORMAM E
WILLIAM E HAMMOMND DIRECTON GERDER
TONMNG COMMISSEOMETR

June 25, 1982 June 11, 1982

Mr. William E. Hommond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Mr. & Mrs. Daniel W. Hanke Cffice of Planning and Zening
20013 Grave Run Road \ Baltimore County CHice Building
Hampstead, Maryland 21074 Tewson, Marylond 21204

RE: Petition [ov Variance Deor Mr, Hommand:
NE/S of Graves Run Rd., 1630' N of the
center line of Church Rd. - 6th Election : Comments on Item #215, Zoning Advisory Commistee Meeting, Apcil 27, 1982, are as follows:
District
Danie] W. Hanke, et ux - Petitioners Property Cwner: Daoniel W, & Donna L. Honke
NO. B82-284-A (Item No. 215) Location: NE/S Graves Run Rood 1650' N, from centerline of Church Road
: Acres: 323,10 X 444, 10x593.27
Dear Mr., & Mra. Hanke: District: éth

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance This office hos reviewed the subject petition ond affers the fallowing comments, These comments
With: tha: Aspachicd. are nat intended to indiate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to cwsure that
bt all parties are mode aware of plons or problems with regard to developmenrt plons that may have o
Very truly yours, bearing on this petitian,

This pelition meets the requiremerts of the Division af Current Planring and Development.,

Very truly yours,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

IMHI/me J;E"ﬁ ,_{,.{{,{,f_____,fn-i/

John L, Wimbley
Attachments Planrer 111

Current Planning and Development

ce: John W, Heaslan, III, Esquire
- People's Counsel

: L4 &

. May 25, i.Z
= MORE COUNTY
l*m %QFJEEE CF PLANNING G ZONING

Mr. & Mrs, Daniel W, Hanke \ TOWSC gﬁmmﬂnm 21204
20013 Graves Run Road Ay av4-3
Hampstead, Maryland 21074 T —

Z0NNG COMMISHONER

TICE © ARING

Jucne 11, 1982
Re: Petition for Varlance e
NE/5 of Gravas Run Rd., |,4650"' N of centerline ol Church Rd. ,
Daniel W. Hanke, et ux - Petitioners .
Case FR2-284-4 Mr. k Mzrs, Daniel W. Hanke
20913 Grave Run Road
Hampstead, Maryland 21074
TIME: © 1005 ALM, :
: Ra: T eiltion [or Yarlance
- : : 4 3
TATE} Thursday, Tane 24, 1752 NME/S5 of Gruvea Rur &d,, L0530 ol

vhe centerline of Church Road
Daniel W, Hapke, et ux - Patitionars

: -284- 215
PLACE 3 IDING, 111 W. S APEANE AVENTE, | Case #82-284-A  Item #

Dear “ir. & Mzrs. Hanke:

IOW=0N, MARTLAND

This is to advi~+ you that _ $52. 23 is due for advertisiag and posting i

~f the above proper.y.

Pleast make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building. Tﬂ'ﬂ'lu?-:__‘x
Maryland 21204, before the hexring. /_,,..-—r"""_'_ _

Very truly yours, |
&

#-EZ:.-,_-{-“'
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
— ommissicner

: ' | " w 107686

oAy

wEcEIVLID M'!- W. M_.." " \
L eirees Case -2B4=i
Advertin'ng Posting o=

- Iill"ll-lﬂlti BIaEA

g OF CASMIER

_-___._——l--_'

X
= 1
i




™ £ L : t. e
PETITION FOR VARIANCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND \ BALTIMORE COUNTY
; DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
iith Election District : INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 20N, MARYLAND 21204
' 1 ROOP. MD, MPH
ZONING: Petition for Variance 5 William E. Harmond DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
650 feet T0__ toning Commissioner Daté....Juna 14 190e - Faiy June 17, 1982
an the Nortieast side of Graves Run Road, 1 oo LOGA TION: Nostheast side of Graves Run Road, 1,650 ft, Northof  HEE 77777777 lorman E. Gerber, Director
. Horth of t.hpﬁmtaﬂm ﬁ:’ m::m?;;;f.” ﬂ;;l?:nﬂ;:.:tﬂﬁ following centerline of Church Road “__?ff]??_ﬂ[fl??l",i.“.‘i.E"]{.'-.Ii"-"-i-"ﬂ
courses and distances: 5 E: £i°38 E: 5‘33:21 fout Zoning Petition No. E‘IE-EH-A
8. 82®35' W. L6L.10 feet to the place DATE & TIME: Thursday, June 24, 1982 at 10:15 A, M, SUBJECT _E’:-‘.'-.‘-LLE*!EEi--.ﬂ.ﬁ.'l".’-:l-b.--l‘i'l'i“' et ux
of beginning. Also known as 20013 Graves Fun Head. Sixth Election .
District. PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake . Mr, William E. , Zoning . x
Avenue, Towson, Maryland Officer of Pl M“ it Commissione
: County Office B
The Zonirg Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and : : Towson, Maryland 21204
Regulations of Baliimore County, will hold a public hearing: There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on ~ &
. this petition. : :
i Petition for Yariance to permit an accessory structure , .
' A ; : » Comments on item 215, Zoning Adviso
e |guﬂ:gui:-lm be h:--:::m in the front yard instead of the April 27, 1982, are as follows. B ry Committee Meeting of
: required rear yar ;
Property Cwner: Dan‘el W. & Donma L.
The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows: ‘ location: NE/S Craves Run Boad 1650’ ::ﬂ::_ S s S
. Section 400.1 - iocation of avcessory structure MM‘H" Ex{sting Zoning: R.C. 2 line Chur .
Norman E. Gerber Froposed Zoning: Variance to permit an Accessory structure (garage)
? All that parcel of land in the Sixth District of Baltimore UVounty Director of Planning and Zoning to be located in the front yard i{n lieu of the re-

quired rear vard,
Acre.: 323.10 x 464.10/593.27
District: 6th

The dwelling is served by a drilled well and septic system, both

of which appear to be functioning ly. Th
NEG:JGH : dme faterfais with properly. & proposed garage will not
the location of the well er septi syE theref
health hazards are anticipated, o 5 ol

‘ 0

. Forrest, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

eing the property of Daniel W. Hanke, et ux, as shown on piat plan filed with
tae Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Thursday, June 24, 1982 at 10:15 A. M.,
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

RY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMUND
ZONING COMMISSIONER b |.
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

@ -
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

N _ % ®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Y
EALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICK OF FLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesaprake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been re ceived this féz day of ﬁ Eﬂ: / H:rlruz ®

Filing Fee § 2 5 o :

| wall Mop Criginal Duplicate Tracing 200 EFT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND A

INTER-DOFFISE CORRESPONDEMNCE
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